
                                        Hayward Invitational
                                     Hatchery Creek County Park
                                         Hayward, Wisconsin
                                           October 4, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 2094  Gavin Stewart                 10  Ladysmith                     18:19.5  5:54 
      2    2 1930  Elijah Poppe                  12  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           19:23.7  6:15 
      3    3 2229  Jacob Lind                    11  Superior                      19:28.1  6:16 
      4    4 2191  Luke Popp                     11  Spooner                       19:36.0  6:19 
      5    5 1924  Owen Hamholm                  10  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           19:40.4  6:20 
      6    6 2232  Kanayoliseh Onwudiegwu        11  Superior                      19:53.4  6:25 
      7    7 2226  Edward Hakanson               12  Superior                      19:57.9  6:26 
      8    8 1975  Josh Swint                    11  Cumberland                    19:58.9  6:26 
      9    9 2091  Eli Rogers                    12  Ladysmith                     19:59.9  6:27 
     10   10 2032  Seth Becker                   11  Hayward                       20:00.5  6:27 
     11   11 2034  Austin Ewert                   9  Hayward                       20:04.2  6:28 
     12   12 2044  Evan Mcconnell                10  Hayward                       20:05.9  6:29 
     13   13 1865  Dylan Uitto                   12  Ashland                       20:21.8  6:34 
     14   14 2230  Julian Marynik                11  Superior                      20:25.1  6:35 
     15   15 1856  Tristan Blancarte              9  Ashland                       20:29.8  6:36 
     16   16 2093  Ethan Stewart                 12  Ladysmith                     20:36.2  6:38 
     17   17 1855  Dylan Blancarte                9  Ashland                       20:38.9  6:39 
     18   18 2048  Aiden Susedik                 11  Hayward                       20:39.3  6:39 
     19   19 2002  Cole Giesregen                11  Drummond                      20:40.1  6:40 
     20   20 2118  Mark Jarman                   12  Northwestern                  20:40.9  6:40 
     21   21 2007  Alex Rasmussen                12  Drummond                      20:45.8  6:41 
     22   22 2228  Jaden Karren                  11  Superior                      20:47.8  6:42 
     23   23 2121  Emmett Johnson                12  Northwestern                  20:49.6  6:43 
     24      1895  Quintin Bresette              10  Bayfield                      20:51.3  6:43 
     25   24 1932  Nathan Skoug                  10  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           21:00.9  6:46 
     26   25 2128  Morgan Martens                10  Northwestern                  21:06.8  6:48 
     27   26 1973  Jacob Schradle                11  Cumberland                    21:07.0  6:48 
     28   27 1863  Nicholas Pully                12  Ashland                       21:07.1  6:48 
     29   28 2122  Ian Kalin                     12  Northwestern                  21:12.6  6:50 
     30   29 1913  Hayden Hince                  12  Cameron                       21:23.5  6:54 
     31   30 2190  Grant Popp                    11  Spooner                       21:27.6  6:55 
     32   31 2084  Josh Baker                    11  Ladysmith                     21:34.0  6:57 
     33   32 1910  Carter Cherney                10  Cameron                       21:36.8  6:58 
     34   33 2115  Hunter Fredrickson             9  Northwestern                  21:37.7  6:58 
     35   34 2123  Peter Kephart                 12  Northwestern                  21:42.6  7:00 
     36   35 2090  Dane Prohaska                 10  Ladysmith                     21:49.1  7:02 
     37   36 2114  Oscar Danz                    10  Northwestern                  21:51.9  7:03 
     38   37 2234  Aiden Robbins                 12  Superior                      21:51.9  7:03 
     39      2065  Thomas Quaderer               11  Lac Courte Oreilles           21:57.3  7:04 
     40   38 1862  Deryck Parduhn                11  Ashland                       21:58.4  7:05 
     41   39 2220  Tucker Briggs                 12  Superior                      21:59.3  7:05 
     42   40 1969  Tommy Dettinger                9  Cumberland                    22:05.6  7:07 
     43      2267  Louie Sonday                  11  Washburn                      22:08.0  7:08 
     44      2112  Trevy Amundson                10  Northwestern                  22:09.0  7:08 
     45   41 1859  Stansislaus Kaszuba           12  Ashland                       22:14.4  7:10 
     46   42 1854  Dylan Anderson                11  Ashland                       22:16.8  7:11 
     47   43 1971  Bryce Jergenson               12  Cumberland                    22:21.0  7:12 
     48   44 1912  Chase Hauck                   10  Cameron                       22:29.5  7:15 
     49      1866  Michael Zunker                10  Ashland                       22:33.2  7:16 
     50   45 1911  Rykar Ebert                   10  Cameron                       22:35.3  7:17 
     51   46 2039  Bradyn Keller                 10  Hayward                       22:38.6  7:18 
     52   47 1915  Jacob Pearson                 12  Cameron                       23:03.0  7:26 
     53      2272  Kaeden Werner                  9  Washburn                      23:03.3  7:26 
     54   48 1927  Bryant Motzer                 10  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           23:07.6  7:27 
     55   49 1929  Noah Nelson                    9  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           23:13.0  7:29 
     56      2233  Nathanael Payne                9  Superior                      23:19.8  7:31 
     57      2218  Nolan Bird                    10  Superior                      23:19.9  7:31 
     58      1864  Ben Snyder                    11  Ashland                       23:21.3  7:32 
     59   50 1909  Conner Carlson                 9  Cameron                       23:25.3  7:33 
     60      1892  Damien Ottum                  10  Barron                        23:28.8  7:34 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Gr  Team                          Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= ==  ============================= ======= ===== 
     61   51 2035  Deagan Gasper                 10  Hayward                       23:33.8  7:36 
     62      1894  Davis Boyd                     9  Bayfield                      23:44.4  7:39 
     63      1861  Ethan Mondry                   9  Ashland                       24:03.6  7:45 
     64   52 2183  Zach Fleishauer                9  Spooner                       24:04.3  7:45 
     65   53 2046  Carter Roach                  10  Hayward                       24:09.1  7:47 
     66   54 1928  Jack Myers                    10  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           24:11.1  7:48 
     67   55 1970  Torin Fountaine               10  Cumberland                    24:37.0  7:56 
     68   56 2194  Levi Thornley                 10  Spooner                       24:41.2  7:57 
     69   57 1914  Brett Mikolon                  9  Cameron                       24:45.8  7:59 
     70      1916  Donnic Schuebel               10  Cameron                       24:48.4  8:00 
     71      2235  Gage Rusk                     10  Superior                      24:48.5  8:00 
     72      2060  Mathew Baker                  12  Lac Courte Oreilles           24:50.0  8:00 
     73      2119  Michael Jarman                10  Northwestern                  24:54.7  8:02 
     74      2133  Cavin Thompson                 9  Northwestern                  24:55.7  8:02 
     75   58 2011  Wyatt Wiezorek                 9  Drummond                      24:58.1  8:03 
     76      2223  Brendan Farrell                9  Superior                      24:59.4  8:03 
     77      2127  Parker Lystig                  9  Northwestern                  24:59.8  8:03 
     78      2126  Hudson Landwehr                9  Northwestern                  24:59.9  8:03 
     79      2132  Paul Raunio                   11  Northwestern                  25:04.5  8:05 
     80   59 1926  Caden Mickelson               10  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           25:16.2  8:09 
     81      2113  Bridger Brilla                10  Northwestern                  25:21.3  8:10 
     82      1891  Jacob Bever                   12  Barron                        25:23.2  8:11 
     83      1857  Adrian Erickson                9  Ashland                       25:37.2  8:15 
     84      2129  Payton Orme                    9  Northwestern                  25:42.6  8:17 
     85      2067  Storm Thayer                  11  Lac Courte Oreilles           25:43.3  8:17 
     86      2062  Evan Heath                    10  Lac Courte Oreilles           25:46.4  8:18 
     87   60 1968  Braeden Brown                 11  Cumberland                    25:57.4  8:22 
     88      1893  Broderick Schneider           12  Barron                        26:18.9  8:29 
     89   61 2192  Jonah Sinkel                  10  Spooner                       26:35.8  8:34 
     90      1918  Matthew Senneff                9  Cameron                       26:37.8  8:35 
     91   62 1999  Clayton Bjork                 12  Drummond                      27:00.6  8:42 
     92      1925  Alec Kramer                   11  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser           27:22.2  8:49 
     93   63 2009  Tyler Runice                  12  Drummond                      27:42.0  8:55 
     94      2222  Grady Conlan                   9  Superior                      27:46.1  8:57 
     95   64 2182  Byrce Fleishauer              11  Spooner                       27:52.4  8:59 
     96      2116  Gannon Hill                    9  Northwestern                  28:02.3  9:02 
     97      2236  Wyld Wittkopf                 10  Superior                      28:14.4  9:06 
     98      1860  Noah Kostac                   10  Ashland                       29:02.1  9:21 
     99      2130  Isaac Pooler                   9  Northwestern                  31:43.8 10:13 
    100      2224  Isaac Ferg                     9  Superior                      32:10.1 10:22 
    101      2120  Carsen Johnson                 9  Northwestern                  32:31.0 10:28 
    102      2131  Axel Raunio                    9  Northwestern                  34:02.4 10:58 
    103   65 2188  Zachary Jahnke                10  Spooner                       34:20.0 11:04 
    104      2180  Ethan Carlson                 11  Spooner                       34:37.5 11:09 
    105   66 2008  Alex Renz                     12  Drummond                      34:55.0 11:15 
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       1.    52  Superior                                    (20:06.5  100:32.3 1:19.7)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Jacob Lind                11 19:28.1
       2      6  Kanayoliseh Onwudiegwu    11 19:53.4
       3      7  Edward Hakanson           12 19:57.9
       4     14  Julian Marynik            11 20:25.1
       5     22  Jaden Karren              11 20:47.8
       6   ( 37) Aiden Robbins             12 21:51.9
       7   ( 39) Tucker Briggs             12 21:59.3

       2.    92  Ladysmith                                   (20:27.8  102:18.7 3:29.6)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Gavin Stewart             10 18:19.5
       2      9  Eli Rogers                12 19:59.9
       3     16  Ethan Stewart             12 20:36.2
       4     31  Josh Baker                11 21:34.0
       5     35  Dane Prohaska             10 21:49.1

       3.    97  Hayward                                     (20:41.7  103:28.5 2:38.1)
     =====================================================
       1     10  Seth Becker               11 20:00.5
       2     11  Austin Ewert               9 20:04.2
       3     12  Evan Mcconnell            10 20:05.9
       4     18  Aiden Susedik             11 20:39.3
       5     46  Bradyn Keller             10 22:38.6
       6   ( 51) Deagan Gasper             10 23:33.8
       7   ( 53) Carter Roach              10 24:09.1

       4.   110  Ashland                                     (20:55.2  104:36.0 1:36.6)
     =====================================================
       1     13  Dylan Uitto               12 20:21.8
       2     15  Tristan Blancarte          9 20:29.8
       3     17  Dylan Blancarte            9 20:38.9
       4     27  Nicholas Pully            12 21:07.1
       5     38  Deryck Parduhn            11 21:58.4
       6   ( 41) Stansislaus Kaszuba       12 22:14.4
       7   ( 42) Dylan Anderson            11 22:16.8

       5.   128  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser                         (21:17.2  106:25.6 3:49.3)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Elijah Poppe              12 19:23.7
       2      5  Owen Hamholm              10 19:40.4
       3     24  Nathan Skoug              10 21:00.9
       4     48  Bryant Motzer             10 23:07.6
       5     49  Noah Nelson                9 23:13.0
       6   ( 54) Jack Myers                10 24:11.1
       7   ( 59) Caden Mickelson           10 25:16.2

       6.   129  Northwestern                                (21:05.6  105:27.6 0:56.8)
     =====================================================
       1     20  Mark Jarman               12 20:40.9
       2     23  Emmett Johnson            12 20:49.6
       3     25  Morgan Martens            10 21:06.8
       4     28  Ian Kalin                 12 21:12.6
       5     33  Hunter Fredrickson         9 21:37.7
       6   ( 34) Peter Kephart             12 21:42.6
       7   ( 36) Oscar Danz                10 21:51.9
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       7.   172  Cumberland                                  (22:01.9  110:09.5 4:38.1)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Josh Swint                11 19:58.9
       2     26  Jacob Schradle            11 21:07.0
       3     40  Tommy Dettinger            9 22:05.6
       4     43  Bryce Jergenson           12 22:21.0
       5     55  Torin Fountaine           10 24:37.0
       6   ( 60) Braeden Brown             11 25:57.4

       8.   197  Cameron                                     (22:13.7  111:08.1 1:39.5)
     =====================================================
       1     29  Hayden Hince              12 21:23.5
       2     32  Carter Cherney            10 21:36.8
       3     44  Chase Hauck               10 22:29.5
       4     45  Rykar Ebert               10 22:35.3
       5     47  Jacob Pearson             12 23:03.0
       6   ( 50) Conner Carlson             9 23:25.3
       7   ( 57) Brett Mikolon              9 24:45.8

       9.   203  Spooner                                     (23:17.0  116:24.9 6:59.8)
     =====================================================
       1      4  Luke Popp                 11 19:36.0
       2     30  Grant Popp                11 21:27.6
       3     52  Zach Fleishauer            9 24:04.3
       4     56  Levi Thornley             10 24:41.2
       5     61  Jonah Sinkel              10 26:35.8
       6   ( 64) Byrce Fleishauer          11 27:52.4
       7   ( 65) Zachary Jahnke            10 34:20.0

      10.   223  Drummond                                    (24:13.4  121:06.6 7:01.9)
     =====================================================
       1     19  Cole Giesregen            11 20:40.1
       2     21  Alex Rasmussen            12 20:45.8
       3     58  Wyatt Wiezorek             9 24:58.1
       4     62  Clayton Bjork             12 27:00.6
       5     63  Tyler Runice              12 27:42.0
       6   ( 66) Alex Renz                 12 34:55.0
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                             **** Boys' Middle School 1.5 Mile Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 2001  Ben Giesregen             8  Drummond                             8:38.6  5:46 
      2    2 2033  Hael Dums                 8  Hayward                              8:59.7  6:00 
      3      1881  Sam Marita                8  Ashland Middle School                9:10.2  6:07 
      4    3 2089  Nolan Posewitz            8  Ladysmith                            9:14.6  6:10 
      5    4 2043  Jack McCallum             7  Hayward                              9:16.9  6:12 
      6    5 2095  Kaden White               7  Ladysmith                            9:23.1  6:16 
      7    6 2189  Theo Kohl                 8  Spooner                              9:28.8  6:20 
      8    7 2041  Christian Larson          8  Hayward                              9:32.6  6:22 
      9    8 2156  Ethan Anderson            8  Shell Lake                           9:38.7  6:26 
     10    9 2164  Asher Trudell             6  Shell Lake                           9:40.2  6:27 
     11   10 2158  Dylan Christel            8  Shell Lake                           9:41.9  6:28 
     12   11 2047  Locklan Sheehan           6  Hayward                              9:43.9  6:30 
     13   12 2004  Nolan Hecimovich          6  Drummond                             9:57.8  6:39 
     14   13 2037  Rocco Goold               8  Hayward                             10:00.3  6:41 
     15   14 1959  Xander Rihn               7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              10:08.8  6:46 
     16   15 2186  Reid Hagen                8  Spooner                             10:18.6  6:53 
     17   16 2003  Karl Nelson               8  Hayward                             10:29.5  7:00 
     18   17 2005  Rory Krueger              7  Drummond                            10:33.4  7:03 
     19   18 2051  Isaiah Basham             8  Imago Dei Academy                   10:39.4  7:07 
     20   19 2187  Cade Hamilton             5  Spooner                             10:43.5  7:09 
     21   20 2268  Axel Swan                 8  Washburn                            10:48.3  7:13 
     22      1995  Simon Rodriguez           7  Cumberland Middle School            10:50.5  7:14 
     23   21 2000  Jadon Bletsch             8  Drummond                            10:51.9  7:15 
     24   22 2162  Ben Stouffer              6  Shell Lake                          10:54.7  7:17 
     25   23 1961  Nason Thalacker           6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              11:02.9  7:22 
     26   24 2010  Tristan Scully            6  Drummond                            11:04.2  7:23 
     27   25 2193  Miles Temple              7  Spooner                             11:07.5  7:25 
     28   26 2055  Noah Jochimsen            6  Imago Dei Academy                   11:13.3  7:29 
     29   27 2185  Trenton Gullickson        7  Spooner                             11:17.9  7:32 
     30   28 2092  James Schletty            8  Ladysmith                           11:20.2  7:34 
     31   29 2096  David Woelfer             5  Ladysmith                           11:21.5  7:35 
     32   30 2087  Ezra Gago                 5  Ladysmith                           11:22.3  7:35 
     33   31 1955  Kolton Pierce-Steinke     6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              11:23.4  7:36 
     34   32 2270  Will Vasser               8  Washburn                            11:24.3  7:37 
     35   33 2271  Roland Weispfenning       5  Washburn                            11:31.3  7:41 
     36   34 1952  Nolan Lantz               6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              11:35.5  7:44 
     37      1882  Ryland Sajdak             8  Ashland Middle School               11:37.5  7:45 
     38   35 2262  Milo Dale                 8  Washburn                            11:46.6  7:52 
     39      1992  Landon Flottum            6  Cumberland Middle School            11:47.8  7:52 
     40      1993  Codie Rasmussen           6  Cumberland Middle School            11:49.0  7:53 
     41   36 2163  Damon Stouffer            5  Shell Lake                          11:51.4  7:55 
     42   37 2053  Ronin Centeno             8  Imago Dei Academy                   11:59.3  8:00 
     43   38 1948  Jasper Grinder            8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              12:06.9  8:05 
     44   39 2160  Chase Kidder              8  Shell Lake                          12:15.5  8:11 
     45   40 2265  Miles Hunter              6  Washburn                            12:24.6  8:17 
     46   41 2161  Channing Linton           6  Shell Lake                          12:30.7  8:21 
     47   42 2088  Lukas Mikunda             6  Ladysmith                           12:35.4  8:24 
     48   43 2266  Miles Klema               7  Washburn                            12:51.7  8:35 
     49   44 2261  Sam Cablk                 7  Washburn                            12:52.6  8:36 
     50   45 1958  Cole Richert              6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              13:14.0  8:50 
     51   46 2056  Masyn Smith               7  Imago Dei Academy                   13:15.3  8:51 
     52   47 2042  Mitchell Martin           6  Hayward                             13:16.5  8:51 
     53      1880  Edward Hall               6  Ashland Middle School               13:20.8  8:54 
     54      2159  Ethan Christel            5  Shell Lake                          13:29.7  9:00 
     55   48 2179  Sam Barten               12  Spooner                             13:31.7  9:02 
     56   49 2086  Karson Farkus             5  Ladysmith                           13:52.3  9:15 
     57      2259  Prescott Bell             7  Washburn                            13:52.7  9:16 
     58      2260  Evan Brady                7  Washburn                            13:56.4  9:18 
     59      2085  Carlos de Jesus-Bowles    6  Ladysmith                           14:21.5  9:35 
     60   50 1956  Jackson Poznikowich       8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              14:22.9  9:36 
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  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                                Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =================================== ======= ===== 
     61      2036  Ivan Geidel               8  Hayward                             14:25.4  9:37 
     62   51 2057  Hayden Walstrom           7  Imago Dei Academy                   14:31.6  9:42 
     63      1957  Elias Reed                7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              14:55.3  9:57 
     64      1883  Oliver Westman            7  Ashland Middle School               14:56.9  9:58 
     65   52 2054  Sawyer Hart               6  Imago Dei Academy                   15:05.3 10:04 
     66      1953  Jacob Marek               8  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              15:14.6 10:10 
     67      2038  Augustus Gregory          8  Hayward                             15:35.6 10:24 
     68      2166  Oliver Williamson         6  Shell Lake                          15:54.5 10:37 
     69   53 2052  Nick Bruce                7  Imago Dei Academy                   15:59.1 10:40 
     70      1954  Payton Miller             7  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              16:06.1 10:45 
     71      1949  Mason Holmstrom           6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              16:32.3 11:02 
     72      2157  Kirk Bryan                5  Shell Lake                          17:19.4 11:33 
     73      1950  Edward Knepper            6  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS              17:24.3 11:37 
     74      1897  Dillon Gurnoe             8  Bayfield                            17:30.2 11:41 
     75      2068  Madawson Topping Thompso  6  Lac Courte Oreilles                 17:35.7 11:44 
     76      2165  Rees Whitmore             6  Shell Lake                          17:58.4 11:59 
     77   54 2181  Cole Crumley              6  Spooner                             20:50.1 13:54 
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                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    37  Hayward                                     ( 9:30.7  47:33.4 1:00.6)
     =====================================================
       1      2  Hael Dums                  8  8:59.7
       2      4  Jack McCallum              7  9:16.9
       3      7  Christian Larson           8  9:32.6
       4     11  Locklan Sheehan            6  9:43.9
       5     13  Rocco Goold                8 10:00.3
       6   ( 16) Karl Nelson                8 10:29.5
       7   ( 47) Mitchell Martin            6 13:16.5

       2.    75  Drummond                                    (10:13.2  51:05.9 2:25.6)
     =====================================================
       1      1  Ben Giesregen              8  8:38.6
       2     12  Nolan Hecimovich           6  9:57.8
       3     17  Rory Krueger               7 10:33.4
       4     21  Jadon Bletsch              8 10:51.9
       5     24  Tristan Scully             6 11:04.2

       3.    85  Shell Lake                                  (10:21.4  51:46.9 2:12.7)
     =====================================================
       1      8  Ethan Anderson             8  9:38.7
       2      9  Asher Trudell              6  9:40.2
       3     10  Dylan Christel             8  9:41.9
       4     22  Ben Stouffer               6 10:54.7
       5     36  Damon Stouffer             5 11:51.4
       6   ( 39) Chase Kidder               8 12:15.5
       7   ( 41) Channing Linton            6 12:30.7

       4.    92  Spooner                                     (10:35.3  52:56.3 1:49.1)
     =====================================================
       1      6  Theo Kohl                  8  9:28.8
       2     15  Reid Hagen                 8 10:18.6
       3     19  Cade Hamilton              5 10:43.5
       4     25  Miles Temple               7 11:07.5
       5     27  Trenton Gullickson         7 11:17.9
       6   ( 48) Sam Barten                12 13:31.7
       7   ( 54) Cole Crumley               6 20:50.1

       5.    95  Ladysmith                                   (10:32.4  52:41.7 2:07.7)
     =====================================================
       1      3  Nolan Posewitz             8  9:14.6
       2      5  Kaden White                7  9:23.1
       3     28  James Schletty             8 11:20.2
       4     29  David Woelfer              5 11:21.5
       5     30  Ezra Gago                  5 11:22.3
       6   ( 42) Lukas Mikunda              6 12:35.4
       7   ( 49) Karson Farkus              5 13:52.3

       6.   140  Chetek-Weyerhaeuser MS                      (11:15.5  56:17.5 1:58.1)
     =====================================================
       1     14  Xander Rihn                7 10:08.8
       2     23  Nason Thalacker            6 11:02.9
       3     31  Kolton Pierce-Steinke      6 11:23.4
       4     34  Nolan Lantz                6 11:35.5
       5     38  Jasper Grinder             8 12:06.9
       6   ( 45) Cole Richert               6 13:14.0
       7   ( 50) Jackson Poznikowich        8 14:22.9



                                        Hayward Invitational
                                     Hatchery Creek County Park
                                         Hayward, Wisconsin
                                           October 4, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                              **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
                                           

       7.   160  Washburn                                    (11:35.1  57:55.1 1:36.3)
     =====================================================
       1     20  Axel Swan                  8 10:48.3
       2     32  Will Vasser                8 11:24.3
       3     33  Roland Weispfenning        5 11:31.3
       4     35  Milo Dale                  8 11:46.6
       5     40  Miles Hunter               6 12:24.6
       6   ( 43) Miles Klema                7 12:51.7
       7   ( 44) Sam Cablk                  7 12:52.6

       8.   178  Imago Dei Academy                           (12:19.8  61:38.9 3:52.2)
     =====================================================
       1     18  Isaiah Basham              8 10:39.4
       2     26  Noah Jochimsen             6 11:13.3
       3     37  Ronin Centeno              8 11:59.3
       4     46  Masyn Smith                7 13:15.3
       5     51  Hayden Walstrom            7 14:31.6
       6   ( 52) Sawyer Hart                6 15:05.3
       7   ( 53) Nick Bruce                 7 15:59.1


